Ulster County Legislature



Laws and Rules, Governmental Services Committee

Meeting Agenda November 18, 2019 5:30 PM (or immediately following the Special Meeting) KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building

Committee Members:

David B. Donaldson, Chairman Kevin A. Roberts, Deputy Chair Lynn Archer Jonathan Heppner Kenneth J. Ronk, Jr.

•

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of Minutes from: October 7th Regular and October 15th Special meetings

Department Budget Reviews

- Board of Elections
- Comptroller
- Insurance
- County Attorney

Resolutions for November 19, 2019

- 1) Resolution No. 374 Establishing A Policy To Prohibit Appointees Of Ulster County Elected Officials And Board Of Elections Staff From Holding Any Elective Public Office Of Any City, Town or Village Within Ulster County
- 2) **Resolution No. 411** Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 11 Of 2019, A Local Law Amending Various Sections Of The Ulster County Charter And Ulster County Administrative Code To Reduce The Ulster County Legislature To 21 Members, To Be Held On Tuesday, December 10, 2019 At 6:00 PM
- 3) Resolution No. 444 Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 5 Of 2019, A Local Law Amending The Code Of The County Of Ulster To Include Mandatory Food Scraps Composting By Large Generators
- 4) **Resolution No. 445** Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 6 Of 2019, A Local Law Increasing The Salary And Hours Of The Commissioner Of Social Services

- 5) **Resolution No. 446** Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 7 Of 2019, A Local Law Amending Local Law No. 3 Of 2019, A Local Law Establishing The Ulster County Electrical Licensing Board And Providing For the Qualifications, Examination, Licensing And Regulation Of Electricians In Ulster County, New York
- 6) **Resolution No. 447** Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 9 Of 2019, A Local Law Amending Local Law 6 of 2014, To Improve And Strengthen The Sustainable Energy Loan Program
- 7) **Resolution No. 448** Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 23 Of 2018, A Local Law Entitled "Ulster County Ethics Law"
- 8) Resolution No. 450 Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 12 Of 2019, A Local Law Amending Local Law No. 2 Of 2006 (A Local Law Adopting A County Charter Form Of Government For The County Of Ulster, State Of New York) And Amending Local Law No. 10 Of 2008 (A Local Law Adopting An Administrative Code For The County Of Ulster, State Of New York), To Require Submission Of Departmental Budget Estimates From Elected Officials To The Legislature, To Be Held On Tuesday, December 10, 2019 At 6:05 PM
- 9) **Resolution No. 452** Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 13 Of 2019, A Local Law Requiring That Property Owners Of Multi-Family Dwellings Located In Ulster County With More Than Twenty Units Have An Office In Ulster County, To Be Held On Tuesday, December 10, 2019 At 6:10 PM
- 10) **Resolution No. 504** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County NCACOMP, Inc. Insurance Department
- 11) LATE Resolution No. 508 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Amendment To A License Agreement With The Ulster County Agricultural Society, Inc., Granting It The Use Of The Ulster County Fairgrounds For An Additional Term Of One (1) Year Department Of Public Works (Buildings & Grounds)

Old Business

New Business

Motion to adjourn